TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM562577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aerus LLC		02/14/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank	
Street Address:	500 First Avenue, 4th Floor	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15219	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74385341	SIDEKICK II

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2109787487 Phone:

Email: venisa.dark@haynesboone.com Correspondent Name: Venisa Dark, Haynes and Boone LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0005478.26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Venisa Dark
SIGNATURE:	/Venisa Dark/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=2020-02-14 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to PNC Bank#page1.tif source=2020-02-14 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to PNC Bank#page2.tif source=2020-02-14 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to PNC Bank#page3.tif source=2020-02-14 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to PNC Bank#page4.tif

source=2020-02-14 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to PNC Bank#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0289

900535984

source=2020-02-14 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to PNC Bank#page6.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of February 14, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and PNC Bank, National Association, as lender (the "Lender"), the undersigned Grantor(s) has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and trademarks shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Grantor(s) and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or trademark.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page(s) Follow.]

4850-9862-3924 v.1

AERUS LLC

By:

Kevin Hickey

President

AERUS CONCEPTS, L.P.

By: Aerus LLC, its General Partner

By: Kevin Hickey
President

AERUS ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: Kevin Hickey President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender

By:

Name:

R. Ruining Nguyen

Title:

Senior Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

AERUS LLC

	By:	
		Kevin Hickey
		President
	AERU	S CONCEPTS, L.P.
	Ву:	Aerus LLC, its General Partner
	Ву:	Kevin Hickey
		President
	AERU	S ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, LLC
	5	
	133	Kevin Hickey
		Executive Vice President
Acknowledged and Accepted:		
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as		

Lender

Title:

Senior Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Schedule I

PATENT REPORT

Serial No.	Patent	Company	Mark	Country
	Number			
09/277727 6171375	6171375	AER- Aerus, LLC	Vacuum Cleaner Exhaust Filter with Ion Generation Stage	SN
29/332534	D622458	AER- Aerus, LLC	HEPA Filter Cartridge for Canister Vacuums	SN
12/388445	8394161	AER- Aerus, LLC	HEPA Filter Cartridge for Canister Vacuums	SN
29/332536 D622459	D622459	AER- Aerus, LLC	HEPA Filter Cartridge for Canister Vacuums	SN
29/493870 D757524	D757524	AER- Aerus, LLC	Drive Pulley	SN
14/304576	9339159	AER- Aerus, LLC	Vacuum Brush Drive	SN
14/463206 9433691	9433691	AER- Aerus, LLC	Room Cleaning System and Method	SN

TRADEMARK REPORT

Serial No.	Company	Mark REPORT	Country
74/385341	AER- Aerus, LLC	SIDEKICK II	
73/077592	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	CLEAN SWEEP	US
	•		US
73/689399	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	SIDEKICK	US
73/754558	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	BETTER BY DESIGN	US
75/539090	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	GUARDIAN	US
76/242315	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	AERUS	US
76/977162	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	Orange Circle Design	US
78/875303	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	ALLERGUARD FILTRATION	US
78/877992	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	LIVING LIFE WELL	US
78/877907	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	THE ORIGINAL SINCE 1924	US
78/884532	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	A CLEAN HOME IS A HEALTHY HOME	US
78/884412	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	HELPING EVERY HOME BECOME A HEALTHY HOME	US
78/904183	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	THE FIRST NAME IN HEALTHY HOMES	US
77/555703	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	FRESHERA	US
77/639253	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	VERIDIAN	US
85/101193	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	AQUAOLOGY	US
85/897985	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	BEYOND	US
85/980992	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	BEYOND	US
85/983273	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	BEYOND	US
85/983271	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	BEYOND	US
85/981432	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	BEYOND BY AERUS	US
85/897997	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	BEYOND BY AERUS	US
85/981555	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	BEYOND BY AERUS	US
85/980993	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	BEYOND BY AERUS	US
76/282770	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	AERUS & Oval Design	US
86/186373	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	LAUNDRYPRO	US
86/186376	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	LAUNDRYPRO BY AERUS	US
86/589647	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	SANCTUAIRY	US
86/589724	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	SANCTUAIRY TO GO	US
73/820289	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	FLOOR PRO	US
73/024071	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	TURBO	US
86/746802	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	QUIETPURE	US
86/768819	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	QUIETPURE HOME	US
86/768816	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	QUIETPURE MOBILE	US

86/768808	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	QUIETPURE AUTO	US
86/907664	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	HOTEL PLUSH PILLOW (stylized)	US
86/971481	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	AIRE JETT	US
86/974241	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	AERUS APOLLO 2000	US
86/974088	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	AERUS POWERPURE 5000	US
86/974236	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	AERUS POWERPURE	US
86/954787	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	BASEMENT SMELL BUSTERS	US
87/253833	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	SMELL BUSTERS	US
87/113335	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	PUREST POUR	US
87/558356	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	PURE & DRY	US
71/308416	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	Electrolux	US
71/191590	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	Electrolux	US
73/003551	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	Electrolux	US
71/603776	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	Electrolux	US
88/443365	AERC: Aerus Concepts LP	Aerus	US
85/254413	AES: Aerus Enterprise Solutions	Air Scrubber Plus	US
86/582167	AES: Aerus Enterprise Solutions	Laundry Scrubber	US
86/582210	AES: Aerus Enterprise Solutions	Tested and Mom Approved	US

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 02/18/2020